
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 28.2 6.90 563.4 21,905 21,905 21,100 103.8 33.8

2 晴れ 30.9 12.90 898.6 34,938 56,843 42,200 134.7 53.9

3 晴れ 30.7 12.60 950.7 36,963 93,806 63,300 148.2 57.0

4 晴れ 31.3 12.30 873.1 33,946 127,752 84,400 151.4 52.4

5 晴れ 33.3 9.00 744.3 28,938 156,690 105,500 148.5 44.7

6 晴れ 33.3 13.40 904.2 35,155 191,846 126,600 151.5 54.3

7 晴れ 35.7 12.80 893.5 34,739 226,585 147,700 153.4 53.6

8 雨 30.7 2.60 451.9 17,570 244,155 168,800 144.6 27.1

9 雨 26.1 0.00 198.7 7,725 251,880 189,900 132.6 11.9

10 晴れ 29.2 3.20 654.2 25,435 277,315 211,000 131.4 39.3

11 晴れ 29.5 4.80 606.1 23,565 300,881 232,100 129.6 36.4

12 曇り 27.7 0.20 326.7 12,702 313,583 253,200 123.8 19.6

13 晴れ 30.3 6.40 679.8 26,431 340,013 274,300 124.0 40.8

14 晴れ 27.7 3.60 433.4 16,851 356,864 295,400 120.8 26.0

15 晴れ 29.8 8.00 770.7 29,965 386,829 316,500 122.2 46.2

16 曇り 26.1 0.50 358.8 13,950 400,779 337,600 118.7 21.5

17 曇り 31.1 5.40 713.1 27,725 428,504 358,700 119.5 42.8

18 晴れ 27.9 1.10 413.9 16,092 444,597 379,800 117.1 24.8

19 晴れ 28.3 0.70 279.9 10,883 455,479 400,900 113.6 16.8

20 曇り 28.2 3.20 647.6 25,179 480,658 422,000 113.9 38.9

21 晴れ 30.2 4.60 597.8 23,242 503,900 443,100 113.7 35.9

22 曇り 31.0 0.80 389.7 15,152 519,052 464,200 111.8 23.4

23 雨 30.1 2.40 381.7 14,840 533,892 485,300 110.0 22.9

24 曇り 30.1 2.40 272.4 10,591 544,483 506,400 107.5 16.3

25 晴れ 28.1 2.70 373.8 14,533 559,017 527,500 106.0 22.4

26 雨 29.8 7.90 735.0 28,577 587,593 548,600 107.1 44.1

27 晴れ 28.3 12.60 904.9 35,183 622,776 569,700 109.3 54.3

28 曇り 29.5 1.20 480.6 18,686 641,462 590,800 108.6 28.8

29 曇り 27.1 0.20 172.0 6,687 648,149 611,900 105.9 10.3

30 晴れ 25.0 3.30 391.0 15,202 663,351 633,000 104.8 23.5

31 曇り 23.0 1.30 283.1 11,007 674,358 654,100 103.1 17.0

℃ h 17344.6 674,358

29.3 5.13 559.5 21,753

4.99 542.7 21,100

月合計

¥1,040.7
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2017年8月
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